RESOLUTION 2025-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WASHINGTON, KANSAS
AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE AS REQUIRED OR ALLOWED BY THE CITY CODE.

WHEREAS, the City wishes to change certain fees on the Fee Schedule effective January 6, 2025,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Washington, Kansas that the
Fee Schedule be created for services provided by the City attached as Exhibit “A™ and incorporated herein
by reference. This Fee Schedule may be changed and updated by Resolution from time to time by the City

Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6™ day of January, 2025.

WeNe.s~/Vid

Garett Edgar, Mayor

g

ATTEST:

P’\\Jjﬂj N E(\x AL
Denise M. Powell C1ty Clerk
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EXHIBIT “A”

Administration
| Copies
Letter size (per page) $ 0.25
Legal size (per page) $ 0.25
2. Non-sufficient funds checks
NSF fee b 30.00
3. Open records request:
Research (per hour — minimum of % hour) $ 20.00
Copy prices (see #1 above)
4. Vehicles:
Towing Fee § 100.00 per vehicle
Impound Fee $ 15.00 per day
Court Fees
1. Traffic tickets As set by the Office of Judicial Services
2. Misdemeanor As set by the Office of Judicial Services
EMS
1.  Stand-by at events $ 50.00 perhour
2.  Loaded mileage $ 17.00 loaded mile
3. Emergency response $ 600.00-
4. Non-emergency response $ 500.00

Equipment and Labor Charge-Out Rates for Private Business and Individuals
1.  Equipment:

Car (#109) 30.00 per hour
Mower (#301) 20.00 per hour
Digger truck (#402) 80.00 per hour
Bucket truck (#403) 90.00 per hour
Bucket truck (#404) 90.00 per hour
Pickup (#405) 30.00 per hour
Chipper (#406) 40.00 per hour
Dump truck (#407) 50.00 per hour
Snow plow (#407A) 10.00 per hour
Pickup (#503) 30.00 per hour

Portable Generator 7000w (#505)
Portable Generator 7500w (#506)

25.00 per hour
25.00 per hour
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Pickup (#601) 30.00 per hour
Sand/Salt spreader (#601A) 25.00 per hour
Mower (#602) 20.00 per hour
Grass Catcher (#602A) 10.00 per hour
Mower (#603) 20.00 per hour
Mower (#604) 20.00 per hour
Snow blower (#604A) 10.00 per hour
Tractor (#605) 40.00 per hour
Sprayer (#605A) 20.00 per hour
Mower deck (#605B) 20.00 per hour
Blade (#605C) 20.00 per hour
Tractor loader (#605D) 20.00 per hour
Sickle mower (#605E) 20.00 per hour
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Mower, flail (#605F)
Shredder mower (605G)
Club Car (#606)

Rototiller (#607)

Push Mower (#609)
Rototiller (#610)

Snow Blower (#611)

Water Tank (#612)

Pickup (#701)

Concrete saw (#702)
Power washer (#703)

Skid loader (#704)

Grapple attachment (#704A)
Breaker, pavement (#704B)
Fork lift attachment (#704C)
Milling attachment (#704D)
Cement mixer (#705)

Chip spreader (#706)

Street sweeper (#707)

Oil distributor truck (#708)
Broom (#709)

Loader (#710)

Grader (#711)

Welder (#712)

Pickup (#713)

Trailer (#714)

Rubber tired roller (#715)
Dump truck (#716)

Snow plow (#716A)
Sand/Salt spreader (#716B)
Oil trailer (#717)

Small scissor lift (#718)
Large scissor lift (#719)
Pothole patcher (#720)
Trailer (#721)

Dump truck (#722)

Air compressor (#724)
Pickup (#725)

Wire Welder (#726)

Sewer machine (#801)
Dump truck (#802)

Water tank (#802A)

Sewer Camera (#803)
Generac generator (#804)

- Box trailer (#805)

Pickup (#806)

Backhoe (excavator) (#901)

Trailer mounted generator (#902)

Trash pump (#903)
Water pump (#904)
Trash pump (#905)
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20.00
20.00
25.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
5.00
15.00
50.00
20.00
31.25
20.00
50.00
20.00
20.00
80.00
50.00
25.00
80.00
90.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
40.00
50.00
10.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
25.00
50.00
15.00
50.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
50.00
50.00
10.00
50.00
40.00
25.00
50.00
60.00
40.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per linear ft
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour



Valve turner (#906) $ 25.00 per hour
Locator (#907) $ 20.00 per hour
Gas Detector (#908) $ 20.00 per hour
Chain saw $ 20.00 per hour
Weed trimmer $ 20.00 per hour
Vibrating plate packer $ 20.00 per hour
2. Labor:
Laborers $ 35.00 per hour
Department Heads $ 50.00 per hour
City Administrator $ 60.00 per hour
Overtime 1.5 times the regular rate

Recreation Facilities

1.  Campground:
Site rental $ 15.00 per night

Swimming Pool
1.  Daily Admission:

0 to 2 years $ Free
3 years to 17 years $ 2.50
18 years and older h 3.00
2. Passes:
Individual $ 50.00
Family (includes people living in household plus babysitter) $§ 100.00
3. Punch Cards:
10 punches:
3 years to 17 years $ 22.50
18 years and older $ 27.00
4. Swimming Lessons Levels 1-6 $ 30.00
5. Swimming Lessons Parent/Child $ 20.00
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