## **RESOLUTION 2025-02**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WASHINGTON, KANSAS AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE AS REQUIRED OR ALLOWED BY THE CITY CODE.

WHEREAS, the City wishes to change certain fees on the Fee Schedule effective January 6, 2025,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Washington, Kansas that the Fee Schedule be created for services provided by the City attached as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference. This Fee Schedule may be changed and updated by Resolution from time to time by the City Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025.

Garett Edgar, Mayor

ATTEST:

Denise M. Powell, City Clerk

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

	122	MIDII A		
	ninistration			
1.	Copies	W		
	Letter size (per page)	\$	0.25	
7 <u>-</u>	Legal size (per page)	\$	0.25	
2.	Non-sufficient funds checks			
	NSF fee	\$	30.00	
3.	Open records request:			
	Research (per hour – minimum of ¼ ho	our) \$	20.00	
	Copy prices (see #1 above)			
4.	Vehicles:			
	Towing Fee	\$	100.00	per vehicle
	Impound Fee	\$	15.00	per day
Com	rt Fees			
1.	Traffic tickets	As set by the Office of Judic	iol Comic	00
2.	Misdemeanor	As set by the Office of Judio		
۷.	Wisdemeanor	As set by the Office of Judic	ciai Servic	es
EMS	1			3,2%
1.	Stand-by at events	¢.	50.00	
2.	Loaded mileage	\$		per hour
3.	Emergency response	\$		loaded mile
<i>3</i> . 4.	Non-emergency response	\$ \$	600.00	
7.	Non-emergency response	Ф	500.00	
Equi	pment and Labor Charge-Out Rates for Pri	vate Rusiness and Individua	ole.	
1.	Equipment:	vate Dusiness and Individua	113	
7.0	Car (#109)	\$	30.00	per hour
	Mower (#301)	\$	20.00	per hour
	Digger truck (#402)		80.00	per hour
	Bucket truck (#403)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	90.00	per hour
	Bucket truck (#404)	• •	90.00	per hour
	Pickup (#405)	\$ \$	30.00	per hour
	Chipper (#406)	<b>6</b> .	40.00	per hour
	Dump truck (#407)	ę.	50.00	per hour
	Snow plow (#407A)	¢	10.00	per hour
	Pickup (#503)	Φ	30.00	per hour
	Portable Generator 7000w (#505)	2.00	25.00	•
	Portable Generator 7500w (#506)	\$ \$	25.00	per hour
	Pickup (#601)		30.00	per hour
	Sand/Salt spreader (#601A)	φ	25.00	per hour
	Mower (#602)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20.00	per hour
	Grass Catcher (#602A)	Φ	10.00	per hour
	Mower (#603)	Φ	20.00	per hour
	Mower (#604)	Φ		per hour
	Snow blower (#604A)	Φ •	20.00 10.00	per hour
	Tractor (#605)	\$ \$ \$ \$	40.00	per hour
	Sprayer (#605A)	Φ	20.00	_
	Mower deck (#605B)	Φ Φ		per hour
	Blade (#605C)	Φ •	20.00	per hour
	Tractor loader (#605D)	\$	20.00	per hour
	Sickle mower (#605E)	\$	20.00	per hour
	Zionio monor (notoli)	Φ	20.00	per hour

	•	20.00	•
Mower, flail (#605F)	\$	20.00	per hour
Shredder mower (605G)	\$	20.00	per hour
Club Car (#606)	\$ \$	25.00	per hour
Rototiller (#607)		15.00	per hour
Push Mower (#609)	\$ \$	15.00	per hour
Rototiller (#610)	5	15.00	per hour
Snow Blower (#611)	\$	15.00	per hour
Water Tank (#612)	\$	15.00	per hour
Pickup (#701)	\$	30.00	per hour
Concrete saw (#702)	\$ \$ \$ \$	5.00	per linear ft
Power washer (#703)	\$	15.00	per hour
Skid loader (#704)	. 5	50.00	per hour
Grapple attachment (#704A)	\$	20.00	per hour
Breaker, pavement (#704B)	\$	31.25	per hour
Fork lift attachment (#704C)	\$	20.00	per hour
Milling attachment (#704D)	\$	50.00	per hour
Cement mixer (#705)	\$	20.00	per hour
Chip spreader (#706)	\$	20.00	per hour
Street sweeper (#707)	\$	80.00	per hour
Oil distributor truck (#708)	\$	50.00	per hour
Broom (#709)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	25.00	per hour
Loader (#710)	\$	80.00	per hour
Grader (#711)	\$	90.00	per hour
Welder (#712)	\$	15.00	per hour
Pickup (#713)	\$	30.00	per hour
Trailer (#714)	\$	15.00	per hour
Rubber tired roller (#715)	\$ \$ \$ \$	40.00	per hour
Dump truck (#716)	\$	50.00	per hour
Snow plow (#716A)	\$	10.00	per hour
Sand/Salt spreader (#716B)	\$	25.00	per hour
Oil trailer (#717)	\$	20.00	per hour
Small scissor lift (#718)	\$ \$	20.00	per hour
Large scissor lift (#719)	\$	25.00	per hour
Pothole patcher (#720)	\$	50.00	per hour
Trailer (#721)	\$	15.00	per hour
Dump truck (#722)	\$	50.00	per hour
Air compressor (#724)	\$	15.00	per hour
Pickup (#725)	\$	30.00	per hour
Wire Welder (#726)	\$	15.00	per hour
Sewer machine (#801)	\$	50.00	per hour
Dump truck (#802)	\$	50.00	per hour
Water tank (#802A)	\$	10.00	per hour
Sewer Camera (#803)	\$	50.00	per hour
Generac generator (#804)	\$	40.00	per hour
Box trailer (#805)	\$	25.00	per hour
Pickup (#806)	\$	50.00	per hour
Backhoe (excavator) (#901)	\$	60.00	per hour
Trailer mounted generator (#902)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	40.00	per hour
Trash pump (#903)	\$	20.00	per hour
Water pump (#904)	\$	20.00	per hour
Trash pump (#905)	\$	20.00	per hour

	Valve turner (#906)	\$	25.00	per hour		
	Locator (#907)	\$	20.00	per hour		
	Gas Detector (#908)	\$	20.00	per hour		
	Chain saw	\$	20.00	per hour		
	Weed trimmer	\$	20.00	per hour		
	Vibrating plate packer	\$	20.00	per hour		
2.	Labor:			A CONTROL OF STATE OF		
	Laborers	\$	35.00	per hour		
	Department Heads	\$	50.00	per hour		
	City Administrator	\$	60.00	per hour		
	Overtime	1.5 t	imes the	regular rate		
Re	creation Facilities					
40	G					
1.	Campground:	Ф	15.00	# 29C 22		
	Site rental	\$	15.00	per night		
	*					
Swimming Pool						
1.	Daily Admission:					
	0 to 2 years	\$	Free			
	3 years to 17 years	\$	2.50			
	18 years and older	\$	3.00			
2.	Passes:					
	Individual	\$	50.00			
	Family (includes people living in household plus babysitter)	\$	100.00			
3.	Punch Cards:					
	10 punches:					
	3 years to 17 years	\$	22.50			
	18 years and older	\$	27.00			
4.	Swimming Lessons Levels 1-6	\$	30.00			
5.	Swimming Lessons Parent/Child	\$	20.00			